## 504107499 11/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4154168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS FISCHER	09/28/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROTOKON GYARTO, FEJLESZTO ES KERESKEDO KFT.
Street Address:	PETOFI UT 99
City:	6200 KISKOROS
State/Country:	HUNGARY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9314667
Application Number:	13587446

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126618000

Email: INFO@LMIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLAU-35 AND BLAU-51	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD C. LUCAS	
SIGNATURE:	/DCL/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=executed-assignment#page1.tif source=executed-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504107499 REEL: 040402 FRAME: 0064

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Andreas Fischer
Schlossweiherstrasse 2a
90482 Nuemberg, Germany

is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,314,667 issued April 19, 2016 for STATIONARY TRAINING BICYCLE and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/587,446 filed August 16, 2012 for STATIONARY EXERCISE EQUIPMENT FOR PHYSICAL TRAINING, MORE PARTICULAR AN EXERCISE BIKE;

AND WHEREAS,

PROTOKON Gyártó, Fejlesztő és Kereskedő Kft.
Petőfi út 99
6200 Kiskőrős, Hungary

a limited company under the laws of Hungary, is desirous of acquiring Andreas Fischer's interest in the same;

NOW THEREFOR, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andreas Fischer has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

#### PROTOKON Gyártó, Feilesztő és Kereskedő Kft.

for the territory of the United States and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention fully set forth and described in said U.S. Patent Applications; said invention and U.S. Patent Applications to be held and enjoyed by the said

PROTOKON Gyártó, Fejlesztő és Kereskedő Kft.

1

PATENT REEL: 040402 FRAME: 0065 for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Andreas Fischer has caused the instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representatives.

Andreas Fischer